KUVEMPU



Dr. Kumaraswamy H. M

Assistant professor Kuvempu University Jnanasahyadri, Shankaraghatta – 577451 Shimoga Dist. Karnataka. e-mail:drhmklab@gmail.com Mob No: 9482478923

ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST OF PROJECT FELLOW / PROJECT ASSISTANT

Applications are invited for the post of junior research fellow to work under a major research project sponsored by Department of Science and Technology, Science and Engineering Research Board (DST-SERB), New Delhi., on the research topic entitled "Embelin Can Modulate Ataxia-Telangiectasia Mutated (ATM) Signaling in Nicotine induced Chemoresistant Pancreatic Cancer"

Terms and conditions for this assignment are applicable as per the guidelines of DST-SERB, NEW DELHI, and Kuvempu University

Attested copies of the relevant certificates and marks cards (from SSLC onwards) to be enclosed and shall be sent to the following address.

Principal Investigator	: Dr. Kumaraswamy H. M, Assistant Professor, Department of Biotechnology, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta-577451.
Number of Project Fellow	vs:01
Duration of the project	: 3 years
Qualification	: M.Sc. in Biotechnology/ Life science subjects Research fellowship of Rs.25000/- pm + HRA or 16,000/- +HRA for non-NET candidates (Preference will be given to UGC/ CSIR NET qualified candidates).
Date of interview	: Intimated to the eligible candidate and No TA and DA will be Paid for appearing interview

Application in plain paper with full Bio-Data (Including Address and Contact Phone Number) along with relevant documents should reach the investigator on or before 31/10/2018

Dr. Kumaraswamy H M Principal Investigator Dr. Kumara Swamy H.M. M.Sc., Ph.D. Asst, Professor Dept of Biotechnology and Bioinformatics. Kuvempu University, SHANKARAGHATTA - 577451 Shimoga, Karnataka.